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Name

Title

Starting rank
Rating

Rating national
Rating international
Performance rating
FIDE rtg +/-

Points

Rank

Federation
Ident-Number
Fide-ID

Year of birth

Ding Liren
GM

2

2791

0

2791
2768
-4,4

7

5

CHN

0
8603677
1992

Rd. [SNo Name Rtg|FED |Pts. | Res.
1 7 |GM [Wang Hao 2763|ICHN| 5 |wO
2 1 |GM |Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2758|[FRA | 8 | b0
3 8 |GM |Caruana Fabiano 2820[USA | 7,5|w1
4 3 |GM |Giri Anish 2776|NED | 75| w
5 4 |GM |Grischuk Alexander 27771RUS | 7 |[b%
6 6 |GM [Nepomniachtchi lan 2789|RUS | 85| b0
7 5 |GM |Alekseenko Kirill 2696|RUS |55 |w
8 7 |GM [Wang Hao 2763|CHN | 5 | b
9 1 |GM |Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2758|[FRA | 8 |w
10 8 |GM |Caruana Fabiano 2820[USA | 75| b
11 3 |GM [Giri Anish 2776INED | 7,5|b 0
12 4 |GM |Grischuk Alexander 2777RUS | 7 |wl
13 5 |GM [Alekseenko Kirill 2696|[RUS |55(|b 1
14 6 |GM [Nepomniachtchi lan 2789RUS |85 |w 1

You find all details to this tournament under http://chess-results.com/tnr557637.aspx?lan=1
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